Resolution congratulating Cho's Martial Arts on its 40th anniversary.

WHEREAS,

CHO'S MARTIAL ARTS

- **WHEREAS**, Cho's Martial Arts celebrated 40 years of positive development and influence for the community's youth in the City of Milwaukee with a ceremony on Saturday, March 9, 2013; and
- WHEREAS, Cho's Martial Arts has been an integral part of Milwaukee's economic and community development since 1973, being the largest, longest running and most successful martial arts school in Wisconsin, currently training 1,500 active students at all its locations combined and continuing to grow everyday; and
- WHEREAS, Grandmaster Chom Son Cho founded the school in Milwaukee after moving from Korea, where he was the undefeated Korean & Japanese Champion in more than 250 straight matches, and he brought new techniques, some that he created himself, to America; and
- WHEREAS, Throughout his career, Grandmaster Chom Son Cho has helped build more than 2,000 black belts, 300 champions at State, National and Junior Olympic levels, and more than 20 master instructors in the United states; and
- **WHEREAS,** Cho's Martial Arts has significantly contributed to the greater good of the City of Milwaukee, and has constantly been a vital part to many citizens' lives; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Cho's Martial Arts on its 40th Anniversary, thanks it for its positive impact on the community and wishes for it continued success; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Cho's Martial Arts.

Introduced by Common Council member Joe Dudzik and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 27, 2013.